TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM425336

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Name Formerly | | Entity Type | |
|--------------|---------------|------------|-----------------------|--|
| Vringo, Inc. | | 05/05/2016 | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FORM HOLDINGS CORP. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 780 Third Avenue, 12th Floor | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10017 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3974808 | SHOW ME YOUR VRINGO VRINGO |
| Registration Number: | 3979225 | VRINGO |
| Registration Number: | 4195465 | FACETONES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 212-336-80

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-336-8050

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Chester Rothstein, Amster, et al. Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue, 21st Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 35085/0001 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Chester Rothstein |
| SIGNATURE: | /Chester Rothstein/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/27/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

900403945

source=Certificate of Name Change Vringo to Form Holding Corp#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change Vringo to Form Holding Corp#page2.tif source=Certificate_of_Name_Change_Vringo_to_Form_Holding_Corp#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0722

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VRINGO, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VRINGO, INC." TO "FORM HOLDINGS CORP.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 1
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2016 AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202266815

4090975 8100 SR# 20162868079

Date: 05-05-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:00 PM 05/05/2016
FILED 01:00 PM 05/05/2016
SR 20162868079 - File Number 4090975

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCOMMON OF VRINGO, INC.

VRINGO, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is VRINGO, INC.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of

State of the State of Delaware on January 9, 2006 and the Amended and Restated

Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the

State of Delaware on June 22, 2010, and as further amended by the Certificates of

Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on July 19, 2012 and

on November 24, 2015.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board"), acting in accordance with the

provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), adopted resolutions amending the Corporation's Amended and Restated

Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article First of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is

hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter the "Corporation") is FORM Holdings

Corp."

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on Friday, May 6, 2016 at 5:00 PM,

Eastern Daylight Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT to be signed by Anastasia Nyrkovskaya, its Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer, as of the 5th day of May, 2016.

VRINGO, INC.

By: /s/ Anastasia Nyrkovskaya
Name: Anastasia Nyrkovskaya

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0724

| Reserva Number | tion Entity Name | Entity Type | Cost (\$) | Status | Expiration Date |
|-------------------|---------------------|-------------|-----------|------------|--------------------|
| 6013826 | Form Holdings INC. | Corporation | \$75.00 | O Reserved | 8/9/2016 |

https://icis.corp.delaware.gov/Ecorp/NameReserv/NameReservStatusPF.aspx

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0725